04-12-2000

8/0 FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FO	7908 DRM COVER SHEET TS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office
To the Honorab	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pla	ase record the attached (original documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of Conv	eying Party(les):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party(les):
	Shih-Hsin CHEN	Name:	SUNREX TECHNOLOGY CORP.
		internal Address:	
	anal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	126-1 Shui-Nan Rd., Pei-Tun District
	signment D Merger curity Agreement D Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	te: 12/24/99 Mar 0 8 2000	Additional r 4. (B) Petent Number(name(s) and address(es) attached. s;
If this document i application, the s	s being filed together with a new xecution date of the application is:	mbers Attached.	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Ap	pplications and ents Involved: 1
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas 625 Siaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account No	e charged to deposit account umber: 02-0200 cary of this page if Paying By Deposit Account
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
	Signeture: a best of my knowledge and belief, the fore a copy of the original document.	going is true and corre	act and any attached copy is
	Eugene Mar	Xa-	March 8, 2000
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

04/11/2000	DNGUYEN	00000322	0948	2322
01 FC:581				40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010672 FRAME: 0100

WHEREAS I (we). CHEN, Shih-Hsin

whose post office addressess appearist below, hereinafter referred to as AssiGNOA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ASSIGNMENT

Assembling Structure for Bridge Member and Frame Plate of Press Key thereinafter referred in as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

El executed on even date herewith

C executed on:

3 filed on: 1/14/00 Serial Nn.: 09/482,322

C established by PCT International Patent Application No.:

filed:

WHEREAS. Sunrex Technology Corp.

whose post office address is 126-1, Shui-Nan Rd., Pei-Tun Dist., Taichung, Taiwan, ROC. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I (we). ASSIGNOR. by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said InvENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and relasue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, this and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing. prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further OF ASSIGNCE in and to Sale average in white a communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same. for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoot: and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Aringner Name CHEN, Shih-Hsin	No. 126-1, Shui-Nan Rd.,				
Mere Signed Taichung, Taiwan, ROC.	Pei-Tun Dist., Taichung, Taiwan, ROC.				
Dere Dec. 24, 1999	Signature CHEN, SHIH - HSIN				
	(Notarization preterred but not required)				
33.					
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged				
this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day of, 19					
	Notary Public				
	My Cummission Expires				

RECORDED: 03/08/2000

PATENT REEL: 010672 FRAME: 0101